
Rutgers-Newark (5-6) -vs- Framingham St. (0-1)
3/16/2026 at Winter Haven, Fla. (Chain of Lakes #1)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: Charlie Ambroult
PB: Peter Rubini (1)
 
Start: 2:45 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Rutgers-Newark 0 1 7 0 0 0 8 10 1
Framingham St. 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 1

Rutgers-Newark 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matthew Torreto rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Daniel Fedorco lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Michael Weinbel ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Joseph Bernardo 1b 4 1 2 2 0 0 1
Jonathan Jerez 3b 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
Trevor Wallace dh 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
Gilroy Prial cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 5
Damon Rivera 2b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Liam Riley c 3 1 1 3 0 1 1
Joey Santi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 8 10 8 3 4 8

2B: Matthew Torreto (1); Joseph Bernardo (1); Gilroy Prial (1)
HR: Liam Riley (1)
SB: Daniel Fedorco (1); Joseph Bernardo (1)
HBP: Michael Weinbel (1); Jonathan Jerez (1)
E: Michael Weinbel (1)

Framingham St. 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Massimo Mondi cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Christian Cox ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Rosco Palmer rf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Aricin Griffin rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
John Lynch 1b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Peter Rubini 3b/c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Gavin Shlosser lf/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Camdon Bradford 3b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nicholas Kutcher dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Scott Paquette c/lf 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Colin Johnson 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Charlie Ambroult p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nolan Wusterbarth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    August Hayes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 2 4 2 1 4 4

3B: Christian Cox (1)
HR: Scott Paquette (1)
E: Camdon Bradford (1)

Rutgers-Newark IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Joey Santi 5.0 4 2 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 20 21 2 9 –
Totals 4 2 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 20 21 2 9

Framingham St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Charlie Ambroult 3.0 7 8 3 0 3 0 0 2 0 17 19 1 5 –
Nolan Wusterbarth 2.0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 5 1 –
August Hayes 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 2 –
Totals 10 8 3 3 4 0 0 2 0 29 34 6 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rutgers-Newark - Top of 1st RUT FRA
Matthew Torreto grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Daniel Fedorco grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0
Michael Weinbel hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Joseph Bernardo grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Framingham St. - Bottom of 1st RUT FRA
Massimo Mondi grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0
Christian Cox grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Rosco Palmer walked (0-0). 0 0
John Lynch singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Rosco Palmer scored. 0 1
Peter Rubini reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); John Lynch out at second 2b to ss. 0 1

Rutgers-Newark - Top of 2nd RUT FRA
Aricin Griffin to lf for Rosco Palmer. 0 1
Gavin Shlosser to rf. 0 1
Jonathan Jerez hit by pitch (0-0). 0 1
Trevor Wallace out at first 1b to p (0-0); Jonathan Jerez advanced to second. 0 1
Gilroy Prial doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Jonathan Jerez scored. 1 1
Damon Rivera reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (0-0); Gilroy Prial out at third p to 3b to 2b
to c. 1 1
Liam Riley struck out swinging (0-0). 1 1

Framingham St. - Bottom of 2nd RUT FRA
Gavin Shlosser reached first on a throwing error by ss (0-0). 1 1
Camdon Bradford pinch ran for Gavin Shlosser. 1 1
Nicholas Kutcher grounded out to 2b (0-0); Camdon Bradford advanced to second. 1 1
Scott Paquette flied out to rf (0-0). 1 1
Colin Johnson grounded out to p (0-0). 1 1

Rutgers-Newark - Top of 3rd RUT FRA
Aricin Griffin to rf. 1 1
Peter Rubini to c. 1 1
Camdon Bradford to 3b. 1 1
Scott Paquette to lf. 1 1
Matthew Torreto doubled to left center (0-0). 1 1
Daniel Fedorco singled through the left side (0-0); Matthew Torreto advanced to third. 1 1
Daniel Fedorco stole second. 1 1
Michael Weinbel struck out swinging (0-0). 1 1
Joseph Bernardo doubled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Daniel Fedorco scored; Matthew Torreto scored. 3 1
Joseph Bernardo advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 1
Jonathan Jerez struck out looking (0-0). 3 1
Trevor Wallace singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Joseph Bernardo scored, unearned. 4 1
Gilroy Prial reached first on a fielding error by 3b (0-0); Trevor Wallace advanced to second. 4 1
Damon Rivera singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Gilroy Prial advanced to second; Trevor Wallace
scored, unearned. 5 1
Liam Riley homered to right field, unearned, 3 RBI (0-0); Damon Rivera scored, unearned; Gilroy Prial
scored, unearned. 8 1
Matthew Torreto flied out to cf (0-0). 8 1

Framingham St. - Bottom of 3rd RUT FRA
Massimo Mondi struck out looking (0-0). 8 1
Christian Cox struck out swinging (0-0). 8 1
Aricin Griffin struck out looking (0-0). 8 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rutgers-Newark - Top of 4th RUT FRA
Nolan Wusterbarth to p for Charlie Ambroult. 8 1
Daniel Fedorco flied out to lf (0-0). 8 1
Michael Weinbel grounded out to 3b (0-0). 8 1
Joseph Bernardo singled through the right side (0-0). 8 1
Jonathan Jerez singled to third base (0-0); Joseph Bernardo advanced to second. 8 1
Trevor Wallace walked (0-0); Jonathan Jerez advanced to second; Joseph Bernardo advanced to third. 8 1
Gilroy Prial flied out to cf (0-0). 8 1

Framingham St. - Bottom of 4th RUT FRA
John Lynch grounded out to 2b (0-0). 8 1
Peter Rubini grounded out to ss (0-0). 8 1
Camdon Bradford singled up the middle (0-0). 8 1
Nicholas Kutcher reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Camdon Bradford out at second 2b unassisted. 8 1

Rutgers-Newark - Top of 5th RUT FRA
Damon Rivera singled through the right side (0-0). 8 1
Liam Riley flied out to cf (0-0). 8 1
Matthew Torreto flied out to rf (0-0). 8 1
Daniel Fedorco popped up to ss (0-0). 8 1

Framingham St. - Bottom of 5th RUT FRA
Scott Paquette homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 8 2
Colin Johnson struck out looking (0-0). 8 2
Massimo Mondi grounded out to 2b (0-0). 8 2
Christian Cox tripled to left field (0-0). 8 2
Aricin Griffin lined out to ss (0-0). 8 2

Rutgers-Newark - Top of 6th RUT FRA
August Hayes to p for Nolan Wusterbarth. 8 2
Michael Weinbel walked (0-0). 8 2
Joseph Bernardo reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Michael Weinbel out at second ss to 2b. 8 2
Jonathan Jerez struck out swinging (0-0); Joseph Bernardo stole second. 8 2
Trevor Wallace walked (0-0). 8 2
Gilroy Prial reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Trevor Wallace out at second ss to 2b. 8 2

Framingham St. - Bottom of 6th RUT FRA


